ORDINANCE NO. 3128

TITLE: ZONE CHANGE AMENDMENT NO. 28 UNDER ORDINANCE NO. 2916, REZONING PROPERTY BETWEEN 19th AND 24th AVENUES - EAST 800 BLOCK, FROM R-5 RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT TO R-A MULTIPLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: ZONE CHANGE AMENDMENT NO. 28

An area described as follows:

Beginning on the West line of Block 5, Hollywood Acres 100 feet South of the Northwest corner thereof; thence Westerly 442.86 feet to the West line of D.L.C. 52; thence Southerly 565.3 feet; thence Easterly 442.86 feet to the Southwest corner of Block 6, Hollywood Acres; thence Northerly 565.3 feet to the place of beginning.

Also: Beginning on the West line of and 30 feet North from the Southwest corner of Block 9, Hollywood Acres; thence Northerly along the West line of Block 7,8, and 9, Hollywood Acres to the Northwest corner of Block 7; thence Westerly 6.72 chains; thence Southerly 967.95 feet, more or less, to a point on the North line of 24th Avenue; thence Easterly 6.72 chains along said North line of 24th Avenue to the place of beginning.

is hereby rezoned and classified as R-A Multiple Family Residential District, and this amendment shall be known as Zone Change Amendment Number 28.

Section 2: A copy of this zone change amendment shall be filed in the office of the City Recorder of the City of Albany and the number of the amendment shall be noted on the official zoning map of the City of Albany.

Passed by the Council: June 10, 1964

Approved by the Mayor: June 10, 1964

Effective Date:

July 10, 1964

ATTEST:

City Recorder